

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

SHELLY EDGERTON DIRECTOR

October 14, 2016

Daniela Stoian 27452 W. 10 Mile Road Farmington Hills, MI 48336

> RE: License #: AF630380224 Mom's House 27452 W. 10 Mile Road Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Dear Ms. Stoian:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (248) 975-5053.

Sincerely,

Mildred Afschronicz

Mildred A. Schwarcz, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems 4th Floor, Suite 4B 51111 Woodward Avenue Pontiac, MI 48342 (248) 860-3967

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

•

| License #: | AF630380224 |
|----------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | |
| Licensee Name: | Daniela Stoian |
| | |
| Licensee Address: | 27452 W. 10 Mile Road |
| | Farmington Hills, MI 48336 |
| | |
| Licensee Telephone #: | (248) 787-4512 |
| | |
| Administrator/Licensee Designee: | N/A |
| | |
| Name of Facility: | Mom's House |
| | |
| Facility Address: | 27452 W. 10 Mile Road |
| | Farmington Hills, MI 48336 |
| | |
| Facility Telephone #: | (248) 787-4512 |
| | |
| Capacity: | 6 |
| | |
| Program Type: | AGED |
| | ALZHEIMERS |
| | PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED |

II. Purpose of Addendum

On 10/14/2016, Daniela Stoian, licensee, submitted a request in writing for an increase in the facility's licensed capacity, from four (4) to six (6).

III. Methodology

On 10/14/2016, I conducted an onsite inspection to determine compliance with all applicable licensing rules and statutory requirements.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

On 10/14/2016, I measured the proposed resident bedrooms and reviewed the proposed changes with the use of the room.

Bedroom #4 was a single occupancy resident bedroom. It was modified to and it now measures 11'8" x 12', a total of 139.9 square feet.

Bedroom #4 can now accommodate two (2) residents.

A room that was previously a storage room was converted into a single occupancy bedroom. It measures 6'2" x 10'7", a total of 65.17 square feet.

Bedroom #5 can accommodate one (1) resident.

The existing living space contains 800 square feet and this exceeds the minimum requirement of 35 square feet per occupant.

The facility is in full compliance with all applicable licensing rules pertaining to environmental health and fire safety.

V. Recommendation

I recommend that the licensed capacity for Mom's House be increased from four (4) to six (6), effective immediately.

Mildred ASchwarz 10/14/2016

Mildred A. Schwarcz Licensing Consultant Date